PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
DR. CHRISTOPHER	ADAM MCLEO			12/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:					
Street Address:	2200 SPEERS ROAD				
City:	OAKVILLE				
State/Country:	ONTARIO				
Postal Code:	L6L2X8				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1383		13833	3791		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:					
Phone: 416-268-7741					
Fax Number: Phone: 416-268-7741 Email: CMCLEOD@BIODEGRADER.COM					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER ADAM MCLEOD					
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER ADAM MCLEOD Address Line 1: 44 WANLESS AVENUE					
Address Line 2: UPPER SUITE					
Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M4N1V6					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER ADAM MCLEOD			
Signature:		/christopheradammcleod/			
Date:			12/04/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=doc20131204092645#page1.tif					
PATENT					

44 Wanless Avenue Upper Suite Toronto ON M4N 1V6 2013DEC03rd

USPTO

USPTO Madison Building 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Dear USPTO,

In this letter, I would like to assign the entire rights and privileges of only the Patent Application # **2,813,010**, applied for on 2013MAR15th, to a limited corporation. Please take this letter as attestation to my wish to transfer the ownership of this patent application to Oakville Stamping & Bending Limited, whose contact particulars are as follows:

Oakville Stamping & Bending Limited 2200 Speers Road Oakville ON L6L 2X8 Contact and Owner: Brent Cornelissen, <u>brent@osb.ca</u> 1-905-827-0320x112

Please effect this transfer of ownership for this single patent application, and no other, as per your protocols. Please contact me, Christopher Adam McLeod, if more information is required.

Much obliged, Cali

Christopher Adam McLeod

416-268-7741 cmcleod@biodegrader.com

RECORDED: 12/04/2013